4-2-01



101672743

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

DATENTS ONLY

140/39264

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PAIENIS	ONLI					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Anchor Wire Corporation of Tennessee	Name: Elco Anchor Wire Inc.					
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 7009					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	Rockford, Illinois 61125-7009					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE					
□ Assignment □ Merger						
□ Securing Agreement ⊠ Change of Name						
☐ Other	City: State: Zip:					
	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes Ø No					
Execution Date: <u>January 22, 1996</u>						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da	te of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5353935					
	f					
Additional numbers attache	ed? □ Yes ⋈ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name:Richard A. Giangiorgi, Esq.	1					
Internal Address: Trexler, Bushnell, Giangiorgi, Blackstone & Marr, Ltd.						
105 West Adams Street, Ste. 3600 Chicago, Illinois 60603	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE	⊠ Enclosed					
	M					
City: State: Zip:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check is missing or insufficient.					
	Deposit account number:					
4/12/2001 TDIAZ1 00000075 5353935 /	20-1495					
1 FC:581 96.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
_JAMES R. FOLEY	March 21, 2001					
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
•	same representating sover shoot, audolinients, and document,					

Corporations Section
les K. Polk Building, Suite 1800
achville, Tennessee 37243-0306

DATE: 01/22/96 REQUEST NUMBER: 3106-0717 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-0537 FILE DATE/TIME: 01/22/96 1355 EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 01/22/96 1355 CONTROL NUMBER: 0001239

TO: ELCO TEXTRON INC. P. O. BOX 7009

ROCKFORD, IL 61125-7009

RE: ELCO ANCHOR WIRE, INC. CHARTER AMENDMENT

THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THE FILING OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILING, PLEASE REFER TO THE CORPORATION CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE.

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS IN THE COUNTY WHEREIN A CORPORATION HAS ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH PRINCIPAL OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE.

FOR: CHARTER AMENDMENT

FROM: ELCO INDUSTRIES, INC. P.O. BOX 7009

ROCKFORD, IL 61125-0000

AGRICUTURE TO

RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0461

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER

	0000	yn Sato	All and	CITCLES OF	AMENUMENI	10 THE CI	HARTER	STATE	fice 1700 If 1770	
1.7	CORF	ORAT	E CONTROL	NUMBER (IF	KNOWN)		FILII	NG FEE: 3	\$10.00 = \$88 22 PM 1: 52	` .
28 . 1	PURS	UANT ORAT	TO THE I	PROVISIONS THE UNDERS TS CHARTER:	OF SECTION	ON 48-20-	106 OF	THECHEPAE	SSEEL BUSIN	ESS
	PLE	ASE N	MARK THE B	LOCK THAT A	PPLIES:					
/ x _/	AME	NDMEN	NT IS TO B	E EFFECTIVE	WHEN FIL	ED BY THE	SECRETA	ARY OF STA	ATE.	
	AME	NDME	NT IS TO B	E EFFECTIVE	,					
,					MON			DAY	YEA	
	NEI	T TO THER ING.	BE LATER BLOCK IS	THAN 90TH CHECKED,	DAY AFTER THE AMEND	R THE DATE MENT WILL	BE EFF	FECTIVE A	IS FILED.) T THE TIME	OF
	1.			THE NAME (
		IF (CHANGING	chor Wire HE NAME, II	SERT THE	ation of NEW NAME	ON THE	INE BELO	W:	
			E1	co Anchor	Wire I	nc.				
	2.	PLE.	ASE INSERT	ANY CHANGE	ES THAT A	PPLY:	No Cha	nge		
		A.	PRINCIPAL	. ADDRESS:			- TKEFF	ADDDECE		
							SIKEEI	ADDRESS		
			CITY	<u> </u>	2	TATE			ZIP CODE	
		8.	REGISTER	D AGENT:						
		С.	REGISTER	D ADDRESS:	STREET AD	URESS				
			CITY		TN STAT	E .	ZIP CO	DE	COUNTY	
		D.	OTHER CHA	ANGES:	,					
	3.			ION IS FOR	PROFIT.					
	4.	EXC	HANGE, RE	IF NOT SET ECLASSIFICA Change	FORTH IN	THE AMENDA CANCELLA	MENT) FO TION OF	R IMPLEME ISSUED	NTATION OF SHARES IS	ANY AS
	5.	THE	AMENDMEN	T WAS DULY	ADOPTED O	N Nover	mber	3 O DAY	1995 YEAR	BY:
		(NC	TE: PLE	SE MARK THE	BLOCK TH	AT APPLIES	S)			
	-	THE	E INCORPOR	ATORS.						
	-		E BOARD OF QUIRED.	DIRECTORS	without s	HAREHOLDE	R APPROV	/AL, AS SL	JCH IS NOT	
<u> </u>	-	TH	E SHAREHOL	DERS,				o		
Se	cret	ary SIGN	and Tre	asurer ITY				SIGNATI	JRE	
SS	-442	1								

(REV. 09/90)

(TENN. - 1172 - 7/12/91)

PATENT REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0462 ARTICLES OF AMENDMEN
CORPORATE CONTROL NUMBER (IF KNOWN)

FILING FEE: \$10.00

•	PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 48-20-106 OF THE TENNESSEE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ITS CHARTER:						
	PLEASE MARK THE BLOCK THAT APPLIES:						
(<u>x</u>)	AMEND!	MENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE WHEN FILED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE.					
	AMEND	MENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE, MONTH DAY YEAR					
	(NOT NEITH FILIN	TO BE LATER THAN 90TH DAY AFTER THE DATE THIS DOCUMENT IS FILED.) IF ER BLOCK IS CHECKED, THE AMENDMENT WILL BE EFFECTIVE AT THE TIME OF G.					
		LEASE INSERT THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION AS IT APPEARS ON ECORD: Anchor Wife Corporation of Tennessee F CHANGING THE NAME, INSERT THE NEW NAME ON THE LINE BELOW:					
		Elco Anchor Wire Inc.					
		LEASE INSERT ANY CHANGES THAT APPLY: No Change					
	А	. PRINCIPAL ADDRESS: STREET ADDRESS					
		CITY STATE ZIP CODE					
	B	. REGISTERED AGENT:					
		REGISTERED ADDRESS:					
		STREET ADDRESS					
		TN CITY STATE ZIP CODE COUNTY					
	n	. OTHER CHANGES:					
		HE CORPORATION IS FOR PROFIT.					
	4. T	THE MANNER (IF NOT SET FORTH IN THE AMENDMENT) FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF ANY EXCHANGE, RECLASSIFICATION, OR CANCELLATION OF ISSUED SHARES IS AS OLLOWS: No Change					
	5. 1	THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY ADOPTED ON November 30 1995 BY: MONTH DAY YEAR					
	(NOTE: PLEASE MARK THE BLOCK THAT APPLIES)					
	- 1	THE INCORPORATORS.					
		THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WITHOUT SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL, AS SUCH IS NOT REQUIRED.					
	_ `	THE SHAREHOLDERS.					
<u>Se</u>	creta: \$1	GNER'S CAPACITY SIGNATURE					
5 5	-4421						
	REV . 09	/90)					
(TENN	l 11	72 - 7/12/91)					

TOTAL P.04PATENT

REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0463